	Docket No.: 736.29328PC2
FORM PTO-15% RI 07-17-19	998 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patern and Trademark Of
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patient 1008008	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Agrifibre Developments	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Limited JUL 0 8 1998 (5)	Name: T.D. Holdings Limited
e evi	Internal Address:
Additionary aame(s) of conversing party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: Anson Court, Les Camps, St. Martins
3. Nature of conveyance:	Guernsey, Channel Islands
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Country Zip:
Execution Date: June 24, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \Box Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) US Patent No. 5,388,979
Additional numbers a	ttached? \Box Yes \mathbf{X} No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLF	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	X Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number: 01-2135
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Arlington, State: Virginia Zip: 22209	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	6 9 0
Alan E. Schiavelli	5 4 5 5 7 -8-98
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Attorney Registration No. 32,087	Total number of pages including cover sheet. Stachments, and document:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	PATENT (19350 FRAME: 0295)
	PATENT E
	$\mathbf{REFL} \cdot 9350 \mathbf{FRAME} \cdot 029 5 5$

ASSIGNMENT OF PRIORITY RIGHTS

WHEREAS the undersigned **AGRIFIBRE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED** of Anson Court, Les Camps, St. Martins, Guernsey C.I. a legal body organised and existing under the laws of Guernsey, Channel Islands (hereinafter called "the Assignor')

is the beneficial owner of a patent application lodged in South Africa on the 8th September 1989 numbered 89/6868 and entitled

"METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRESS MOULDING ARTICLES"

AND WHEREAS

T.D. HOLDINGS LIMITED, of Anson Court, Les Camps, St. Martins, Guernsey C.I. a legal body organised and existing under the laws of Guernsey, Channel Islands (hereinafter called "the Assignee")

have for good and sufficient consideration acquired rights in the said invention from us

NOW THEREFORE WE hereby assign to the Assignee

(a) the said invention as far as the United States of America is concerned together with the

right to apply for and obtain Letters Patent in its own name.

(b) any priority rights available to us in respect of the United States of America under the

provisions of the International Convention based on the said patent application.

the assignment taking immediate effect.

DATED this 24th day of June 1997

for and on behalf of AGRIFIBRE DEVELOPMENTS	LTD (Assignor)
	Director Corporate Secretary
for and on behalf of T.D. HOLDINGS LIMITED	(Assignee) CORPORATE SECRETARY
	Director
	Corporate Secretary WINSLOW LIMITED
	CORPORATE SECRETARY